Weaetk

Machine Id

AUTOCAR 1199H

Component

Hydraulic System
Fluid

NOT GIVEN (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

No corrective action is recommended at this time.

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14
microns in size) present in the oil.

Fluid Condition
The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The
condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Antimony
Vanadium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium

mis
mls

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm

FLUID CLEANLINESS

Particles >4um
Particles >6um
Particles >14um
Particles >21pum
Particles >38um
Particles >71um
Oil Cleanliness

FLUID DEGRADATION
Acid Number (AN)

Report Id: RUIRUI [WUSCAR] 05965356 (Generated: 10/02/2023 14:11:55) Rev: 1

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
1ISO 4406 (c)

method

mgKOHg ASTM D8045

01 May2016  OctZ016  Aug20l7

limit/base

limit/base

>20
>10
>10

>10
>10
>75
>10

limit/base

limit/base

>20

>20

limit/base

>1300
>160
>40
>10
>3
>17/14

limit/base

Mar018  NovZ018  JulZ019 DecZ022  Sep0Z;

current

KL0012915
06 Sep 2023
114654

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

current

3
<1
0
0
0
<1
<1
1
<1

current

24

0

66
<1
1018
1106
1087
1319
3507

current

-

current

21895
2871
43

6

0

0
19/13

current

1.81

history1

KL0012174
03 May 2023
112070

0

N/A
ATTENTION

history1

history1

12

0

62
<1
975
1060
1064
1289
4124

history1
4

<1
history1

16157
1793
35

6

0

0
18/12

history1
0.17

ISO

history2

KL0010015
16 Dec 2022
107897

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history2

<1
<1
0
0
0
<1
0

<1

history2

0

0

66
<1
986
1198
1105
1291
4133

history2
4

<1

0
history2

39759
5257
182
21

1

0
20/15

history2
1.78

Contact/Location: JERRY PARSONS - RUIRUI

Page 1 of 2



Weaek

Particle Trend

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

i VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
=100k 4um White Metal scalar *Visual NONE LIGHT NONE NONE
T BOk R Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
B 6ok Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
E Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
2 Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE VLITE
i Q e SaNd/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
S L 5 5 5 & 2 B L Appearance scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
2 2 & <= = 2 32 & ¢ odor scalar *Visual  NORML NORML NORML NORML
Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.1 NEG NEG NEG
- Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG NEG
f FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
: o Visc @ 40°C cSt  ASTMD445 94.2 86.0 88.82
; A0k SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
o, A
E E £ 5 £ £ £ § & Ccolor
Acid Number
25
Bottom
;5'23
s
Zus GRAPHS
00 Ferrous Alloys Particle Count
2 = = = 2 = = = 15 491,520 26
- - - = 10 { weasssasssnns Chromim 122.880 2
E e 1 Ckig]
Viscosity @ 40°C S : : 30720 2
o
Ll M\_\"\ 0 L= _ 1680 g 0z
2 0= 2 = 0= 0= = o g FE ~ =
90 & @ : = S, = : & & it =
£ 2 £ 2 &2 2 ¥ & & b 18 5
F 480 16 §
- Abnomal ,5 - A‘:;j
B Abnomal ] 2
iata 1 5 g
30 - g = 30 12 &
2 8
0, ’ -
. . 4 [ 4 21u KM My
Viscosity @ 40°C Acid Number
120 525
100 /\_'A\q-—’\“-_ﬁ" §2.Z]
L8 Eis
% 601 Abnamal § 0
a0 | HBHG 205
20 S00 .

Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 VILLAGE OF RUIDOSO

Sample No. : KLO012915 Received : 29 Sep 2023 313 CREE MEADOWS DR

A€CREDITED Lab Number : 05965356 Diagnosed : 02 Oct 2023 RUIDOSO, NM
rem— Unique Number : 10671907 Diagnostician : Don Baldridge US 88355

Certificate L2367 Test Package : MOB 2 Contact: JERRY PARSONS

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

jerryparsons@ruidoso-nm.gov
T: (675)257-1702
F: x:

Report Id: RUIRUI [WUSCAR] 05965356 (Generated: 10/02/2023 14:11:55) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: JERRY PARSONS - RUIRUI

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10671907-2894797&lid=10671907&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	AUTOCAR AUTOCAR 1199H\Hydraulic System [KL0012915] 06 Sep 2023 @ 114654.0 hrs

