

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend ISO

Machine Ic **AUTOCAR 1199H** Component **Hydraulic System**

NOT GIVEN (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

A Recommendation

No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil.

Fluid Condition

The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

SAMPLE INFORMATION		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		KL0012915	KL0012174	KL0010015
Sample Date		Client Info		06 Sep 2023	03 May 2023	16 Dec 2022
Machine Age	mls	Client Info		114654	112070	107897
Oil Age	mls	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Changed		Client Info		N/A	N/A	N/A
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	ATTENTION	ABNORMAL
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	3	3	<1
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	<1	<1
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	0	0	0
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	<1	<1
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	0	0
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>75	1	0	<1
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	0	0
Antimony	ppm	ASTM D5185m				
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m		24	12	0
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m		66	62	66
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	<1
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1018	975	986
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1106	1060	1198
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1087	1064	1105
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1319	1289	1291
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m		3507	4124	4133
CONTAMINANTS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	4	4	4
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1	1	<1
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	<1	0
FLUID CLEANLIN	IESS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Particles >4µm		ASTM D7647		21895	16157	39759
Particles >6µm		ASTM D7647	>1300	<u> </u>	1 793	▲ 5257
Particles >14µm		ASTM D7647	>160	43	35	1 82
Particles >21µm		ASTM D7647	>40	6	6	21
Particles >38µm		ASTM D7647	>10	0	0	1
Particles >71µm		ASTM D7647	>3	0	0	0
Oil Cleanliness		ISO 4406 (c)	>17/14	1 9/13	▲ 18/12	▲ 20/15
FLUID DEGRADA	TION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Acid Number (AN)	mg KOH/g	ASTM D8045		1.81	0.17	1.78



Acid Number

Mav6/1 Jul16/

Viscosity @ 40°C

0ct21/16

Aug9/17 Aar2/18

a 1/9/18

Nov9/18

Mar2/18 Aug9/17

2 !

(B/HOX _____1 Inmber 1.0 Acid

0.0

100

90

80 cSt (40°C)

70.

60

30. Jul16/15

Ē

Abnorma 50

Abnorma 40

Am6/16

0ct21/16

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT





VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
White Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	LIGHT	NONE	NONE
Yellow Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Precipitate	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Silt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Debris	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	VLITE
Sand/Dirt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Appearance	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Odor	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Emulsified Water	scalar	*Visual	>0.1	NEG	NEG	NEG
Free Water	scalar	*Visual		NEG	NEG	NEG
FLUID PROPERT	IES	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Visc @ 40°C	cSt	ASTM D445		94.2	86.0	88.82
SAMPLE IMAGES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2

Sep6/23

en6/23

Sep6/23 -

Dec16/22

(per 1

Color



Bottom

80 60

Abnorma 40 20

116/15

May6/16

0ct21/16





VILLAGE OF RUIDOSO Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 Sample No. : KL0012915 Received : 29 Sep 2023 313 CREE MEADOWS DR Lab Number : 05965356 : 02 Oct 2023 RUIDOSO, NM Diagnosed Unique Number : 10671907 : Don Baldridge US 88355 Diagnostician Test Package : MOB 2 Contact: JERRY PARSONS Certificate L2367 To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. jerryparsons@ruidoso-nm.gov * - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T: (575)257-1702 F: x:

Inv9/18

Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

Aug9/17

Mar2/18

Contact/Location: JERRY PARSONS - RUIRUI